Joint Standing Committee on Electoral Matters

BH:tw Submission No. \?’ ........................... 7

Date Received ........ & holoe .. PARLIAMENT OF AUSTRALIA
16 October 2002 Secretary < e HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Chairman Barry Wakelin MP

Joint Standing Committee on Electoral Matters FEDERAL MEMBER FOR GREY

Parliament House
CANBERRA ACT 2600

Dear Petro

Further to my appearance before the Joint Standing Committee on
Electoral Matters on Tuesday 8™ of October, I provide further
information which may be of assistance to the Committee’s deliberations.

e Observation 1: There is no analysis of the assisted voting by the

AEC which it is accepted can reach 90% in aboriginal
POSTAL ADDRESS

communities.
. . .. 45a Playford Avenue
e Observation 2: The AEC has made no analysis of the significant Whyalla SA 5600
voting change from 1998 results to 2001 results, which I enclose.
The 2001 result is more consistent with previous elections. Offices at:
WHYALLA
Election 1998 - ALP 981 Liberal 247 Informal 1.4% 80%/20% 2PP 45a Playford Avenue

Election 2001 - ALP 828 Liberal 403 Informal 3.0% 67%/33% 2PP Tel: (08) 8645 4255
Fax: (08) 8645 5933

' . . Freecall: 1800 81
e Observation 3: The AEC has made no comment on the necessity reees o818
for Remote Mobile Booth 5, which is part of Port Augusta where PORT PIRIE
the Grey AEC Office is located, and has the strongest pre-poli 15 Flinders Arcade

facility in the electorate. Ellen Street
Tel: (08) 8633 1744

) ) Fax: (08) 8633 1749
1 also enclose all declaration vote results for the 2001 election. Froecall: 1800 685 409

CANBERRA
Parliament House
Tel: (02) 6277 4943
Fax: (02) 6277 4431

Yours sincerely

email:
Barry.Wakelin MP@aph.gov.au

BeMATE ON,

2\, reTona Mt oy

*
N

BARRY WAKELIN

The Seat of Grey covers 91%
of South Australia, including

e the State electorates of Giles,
Member for Grey Frome, Flinders, Stuart and
part of Goyder.




- TO:

I7.0CT. 2002 12:53
CANBERRA

House of Representatives: Divisional Results

BARRY WAKELIN Mp
OFFICE

SA : Grey (Post Election Results) [ DECLARED

Enrolled : 85,429

Total Booths : 104

Flrst Pref Booths In : 104
Votes Counted : 84.95%

Candidate Party Code
O'NEILL, Con ALP
ROBERTSON, Gil John DEM
HOLLAND, Sylvia HAN
MARTIN, Felicity . GRN
WAKELIN, Barry LP
..... OTH
..... NP

NLP
..... QTH
FORMAL
INFORMAL
TOTAL

Two Candidate Preferred

AEC Date : 29/11/2001
AEC Time : 13:99:27 EST

WAKELIN, Barry

Total TCP Booths in : 104
Total TCP Votes Counted : 94.95%

Post Elaction Results - Two Candidate Prefarred results by type

Type of Vote
Ordinary
Absernt
Postal
Pre-poll
Provisional
TOTAL

Post Election Rasults - Candidate results by type

Candidate

O'NEILL, Con
ROBERTSON, Gil John
HOLLAND, Sylvia
MARTIN, Felicity
WAKELIN, Barry
FORMAL

INFORMAL

TOTAL

O'NEILL, Con

Ordinary
21,348
3,013
4,493
1,525
36,148
€6,527
3,327
69,854

Post Election Results - Candldate resuits by Polling Place

Polling Place Street Address

Andamooka

A

Party
LP
ALP

Absent
1,171
367
266
17
2,364
4,339
180

4,519

Andamooka Primary School, ANDAMOOKA, SA, 5722

http://www.aec.gov.aw/_content/when/past/2001/results/SAGREY .htm

Go 1o Dlvislonal Results for SA

Votes
24,345
3,672
5,276
1,845
42,270
0

0

0

0
77.408
3,708
81,116

This Election
60.56%
39.44%

LP
39,949
2,726
2,343
1,632
227
46,876

Postal
586
114
220
63
2,132
3115
§1
3,166

N0, 9139

%
31.45
4.74
6.82
2.38
$4.61
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
95.43
4.57
94.85

Last Election
59.03%

P

40.97%

Pre-poll
1,019
148

263

75
1,430
2,935
103
3,038

v
Page | ofl4

RIFRESH PRINT

%

Swing (%)
+0.§3
-o.éﬂ
6.19
+2.38
16.01
-1.01
2.09
041
+0.00
0,31
+0.81

l
swing (%)
153%
-1 _5i3'%

|

|
ALP
26,578
1614
172
1.303
265

30,532

Provisldnal
221
130
34
P11
108
;492
| 47

539

i
)
'
I
i
1
|
1
i
|

i
]
i

!

16/10/2%002



