BH:tw

16th October 2002

Chairman Joint Standing Committee on Electoral Matters Parliament House CANBERRA ACT 2600

Dear Petro

Further to my appearance before the Joint Standing Committee on Electoral Matters on Tuesday 8th of October, I provide further information which may be of assistance to the Committee's deliberations.

- Observation 1: There is no analysis of the assisted voting by the AEC which it is accepted can reach 90% in aboriginal communities.
- Observation 2: The AEC has made no analysis of the significant voting change from 1998 results to 2001 results, which I enclose. The 2001 result is more consistent with previous elections.

 Election 1998
 ALP
 981
 Liberal
 247
 Informal
 1.4%
 80%/20%
 2PP

 Election 2001
 ALP
 828
 Liberal
 403
 Informal
 3.0%
 67%/33%
 2PP

• Observation 3: The AEC has made no comment on the necessity for Remote Mobile Booth 5, which is part of Port Augusta where the Grey AEC Office is located, and has the strongest pre-poll facility in the electorate.

I also enclose all declaration vote results for the 2001 election.

Yours sincerely

BARRY WAKELIN

Member for Grey



Date Received

Secretary

18/10/02



PARLIAMENT OF AUSTRALIA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Barry Wakelin MP

FEDERAL MEMBER FOR GREY



POSTAL ADDRESS 45a Playford Avenue Whyalla SA 5600

Offices at: WHYALLA 45a Playford Avenue Tel: (08) 8645 4255 Fax: (08) 8645 5933 Freecall: 1800 815 816

PORT PIRIE 15 Flinders Arcade Ellen Street Tel: (08) 8633 1744 Fax: (08) 8633 1749 Freecall: 1800 685 409

CANBERRA Parliament House Tel: (02) 6277 4943 Fax: (02) 6277 4431

email: Barry.Wakelin.MP@aph.gov.au

The Seat of Grey covers 91% of South Australia, including the State electorates of Giles, Frome, Flinders, Stuart and part of Goyder.



RIFRESH PRINT

) B

House of Representatives: Divisional Results

SA : Grey (Post Election Results)

Enrolled : 85,429 Total Booths : 104 First Pref Booths In : 104 Votes Counted : 94,95%	AEC Date : 29/11/2001 1 AEC Time : 13:39:27 EST	Go to Divisiona	l Results for SA		
Candidate	Party Code		Votes	%	Swing (%)
O'NEILL, Con	ALP		24,345	31.45	+0.83
ROBERTSON, Gil John	DEM		3,672	4.7 4	-0.41
HOLLAND, Sylvia	HAN		5,276	6.82	-6.19
MARTIN, Felicity	GRN		1,845	2.38	÷2.38
WAKELIN, Barry	LP		42,270	54.61	+6.91
	отн		0	0.00	-1.D1
	NP		0	0.00	-2.09
	NLP		0	0.00	-0.41
	ОТН		0	0.00	+0,00
FORMAL			77,408	95.43	-0.31
INFORMAL			3,708	4.57	+0.31
TOTAL			81,116	94.95	
	Two Candidate Preferred	Party	This Election	Last Election	Swing (%)
	WAKELIN, Barry	LP	60.58%	59 .03%	1.53%
Total TCP Booths in : 104 Total TCP Votes Counted : 94.95%	O'NEILL, Con	ALP	39.44%	40.97%	-1.53%
Post Election Results - Two Can	didate Preferred results by type				
Type of Vote			LP		ALP
Ordinary			39,949		26,578
Absent			2,725		1,614
Postal			2,343		772
Pre-poll			1,632		1,303
Provisional			227		265
TOTAL			46,876		30,532
Post Election Results - Candidat	e results by type				
Candidate	Ordinary	Absent	Postal	Pre-poll	Provisional
O'NEILL, Con	21,348	1,171	586	1,019	221
ROBERTSON, Gil John	3,013	367	114	148	30
	4 400	200	222	000	24

٨

ROBERTSON, GILJUAN	3,013	307	114	140	30
HOLLAND, Sylvia	4,493	266	220	26 3	34
MARTIN, Felicity	1,52 5	171	63	75	11
WAKELIN, Barry	36,148	2,364	2,132	1,430	196
FORMAL	66,527	4,339	3,115	2,935	492
INFORMAL	3,327	180	51	103	47
TOTAL	69,854	4,519	3,166	3,038	539

Post Election Results - Candidate results by Polling Place

Polling Place	Street Address
Andamooka	Andamooka Primary School, ANDAMOOKA, SA, 5722

http://www.aec.gov.au/_content/when/past/2001/results/SAGREY.htm